## Naperville CUSD 203 - Switch Bill of Materials

Vendor Name Active Spin# (required)

Part Number	Description	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Amount Erate Eligible (See Note 1)	Amount Erat	æ
EX4400-48MP							
EV4400 40MB	12x1/2.5/5/10G, 36x1/2.5G Multigigabit switch with 2x100G uplink/stacking ports. 90W POE. MACsec AES256. Optional		20			Φ.	
EX4400-48MP	extension module:4x10G or 4x25G		30			\$ -	_
EX4400-EM-4S	4x10G SFP+ extension module for EX4400 series of switches		30			\$ -	
SUB-EX48-1S-5Y-COR	5 Year Wired Assurance Subscription for EX48 port switches including JTAC Support; Juniper Care Core Support for EX2300, EX3400, EX4300, EX4400 24 ports devices.		30			\$ -	-
EX4400-48P							
EX4400-48P	48x1G POE switch with 2x100G uplink/stacking ports. 90W POE. MACsec AES256 capable (optional license sold separately). Optional extension module(sold separately): 4x10G or 4x25G		54			\$ -	
EX4400-EM-4Y	4x25G SFP28 extension module for EX4400 series of switches. MACsec AES256		2			\$ -	-
SUB-EX48-1S-5Y-COR	5 Year Wired Assurance Subscription for EX48 port switches including JTAC Support; Juniper Care Core Support for EX2300, EX3400, EX4300, EX4400 24 ports devices.		54			\$ -	-
EX4650-48Y-AFO							
EX4650-48Y-AFO	EX4650 48x25G+8x100G 1U AC port side intake and PSU side exhaust		2			\$ -	-
SUB-EX48-1S-5Y-46N	5 Year Wired Assurance Subscription for EX4600 Series Switches including Next Day Support; Juniper Care Next Day Support for EX4600series all models.		2			\$ -	-
EX2300-24MP			1				
EX2300-24MP	EX2300 class multi-gig switch with 16 x 1G, 8 x 1G/2.5G copper ports, 30w PoE		1			\$ -	

	5 Year Wired Assurance Subscription for EX24 port switches including JTAC Support; Juniper Care Core Support for					
SUB-EX24-1S-5Y-COR	EX2300, EX3400, EX4300, EX4400 24 ports devices.		1			\$ -
Additional Items						
	QSFP28, 100GE Direct Attach Copper Cable, 1 meter,					
	Standard Temperature (0 through 70 DEGREE C), 0.015W, 30					
JNP-100G-DAC-1M	AWG		86			\$ -
	SFP28, 25GBASE-SR, MMF OM3 70 meters and OM4 100					
	meters, Standard Temperature (0 through 70 DEGREE C),					
SFP-25G-SR-C	Duplex LC connector		4			\$ -
	SFP+, 10GBASE-SR, MMF OM3 300 meters and OM4 400					
	meters, Standard Temperature (0 through 70 DEGREE C),					
SFPP-10G-SR-C	Duplex LC connector		32			\$ -
	Equipment/Li	cense/Support:		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Other Cost Shipping			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Totals			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

## **NOTES**

1. Vendor shall list eligible portion of cost in "Amount E-rate Eligible" column. Formulas will calculate the remaining ineligible cost. If the "Amount E-rate Eligible" column is left blank, all costs will be incorrectly listed as ineligible. Verify all calculations.

## **EVALUATION CRITERIA**

- Price of E-rate Eligible Products and Services 40%
- · Price of Ineligible Products and Services 10%
- · Compatibility with Existing Equipment 20%
- · Technical Features 15%
- · District's experience with Vendor- 10%
- · Completeness of Proposal 5%

## **CRITERIA FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF PROPOSAL**

- · Generic hardware purchase list provided, without identifying the specific solution to meet the requirements of this RFP
- Proposal does not address specific hardware requirements of this 470
- · Proposal does not provide technical feature information
- · Incomplete Proposal